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It is the policy of the University of California (UC) and the UC Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources 
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Horticulture and  
Small Farms
Cindy Fake
County Director, Horticulture 
and Small Farms Advisor
530.889.7385 
cefake@ucanr.edu
ucanr.edu/sites/
placernevadasmallfarms

4-H Youth  
Development
530.889.7386

Nevada County 4-H 
ucanr.edu/sites/
nevadacounty4h

Placer County 4-H 
ucanr.edu/sites/
placercounty4h

Master Gardeners 
Kevin Marini
Master Gardener/Composter  
Community Education Specialist
530.889.7385

krmarini@ucanr.edu 

Placer County MG Hotline:  
530.889.7388 
mgplacer@ucanr.edu 
pcmg.ucanr.org 

Nevada County MG Hotline:
530.273.0919
ncmg.ucanr.org

Forestry and Fire 
Kate Wilkin
Forestry, Fire, and Natural 
Resources Advisor  
530.822.7515 
kwilkin@ucanr.edu
cesutter.ucanr.edu/
LivingWithFire

Livestock & Natural 
Resources 
Dan Macon 
Livestock and Natural 
Resources Advisor
530.889.7385 
dmacon@ucanr.edu
ucanr.edu/sites/Livestock 

UC CalFresh Nutrition 
Education Program  
Rosemary Carter
Community Education 
Specialist Supervisor
530.889.7350 
carter@ucanr.edu 
ucanr.edu/sites/letseathealthy


